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Addition of Tapioca in MDMS


3414. SHRI A.K.P. CHINRAJ:


Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is considering to add Tapioca as a commodity in Mid-

day meal scheme;


(b) the basis on which food grains for the midday meal scheme are decided; and


(c) whether any assessment for Tapioca has been done in this regard and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF EDUCATION

 (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)


(a) to (c) : Mid-Day Meal Scheme (MDMS) is a centrally sponsored scheme implemented in partnership with the States and UTs. The overall responsibilities for providing cooked and nutritious mid-day meal to the eligible children lies with the State Governments and Union Territory Administrations in accordance with the Guidelines laid down by the Central Government. The States and UTs fix their menu according to their local needs, in order to meet the following nutritional content as prescribed in the Schedule II of National Food Security Act, 2013:


The above nutritional norms are met by providing the following food items to the children of primary and upper primary classes under the scheme all over the country:


Components Primary Upper Primary

Calories 450 Cal 700 Cal

Protein 12 gms. 20 gms.

S.

No.

Items Primary Stage Upper Primary Stage

Food norms

 (in gms)

Food norms

(in gms)

1. Foodgrains

(Rice /

Wheat)

100 150

2. Pulses 20 30

3. Vegetables

(Leafy &

Others)

50 75

4. Oil & Fat 5 7.5

5. Salt &

Condiments

As per need As per need
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